94
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s

W c d tLSIZE TYPE
	0603	 TF16SN	 1.6 ± 0.2	 0.8 ± 0.10	0.3 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.1    0.4
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE STYLE
16S: 0603
TAPING*
TD, BK
TD: 5.000 pcs/reel
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TF 16S TD
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T
T: Sn
 FUSING
CHARACTERISTICS
N: Normal blow
N
RATED
CURRENT
Unit: A
1.00
Features
■	 Small and light chip current fuse for the secondary circuit
■	 Special manufacturing process for mechanical strength and stable fusing characteristics
■	 Low power consumption and less voltage drop due to low internal resistance
■	 Suitable for over-current protection in small electronic devices
■	 Ideal for use in various portable equipment (notebook PC’s, HDD’s, CD-ROM’s,
	 cell-phones, camcorders, digital cameras, PDP’s, battery packs etc.)
■	 Rated ambient temperature: +70°C
■	 Operating temperature range: -40°C...+125°C
■	 Suitable for reflow and wave soldering
■	 Awarded approvals: UL 248.14 File No. E131375, c-UL (CSA) C22.2 No. 248.14 File No. E131375
Ambient temperature (°C)
Ra
te
d
cu
rr
en
t (
%
)
		  TF 16S N 0.20	 A	 0.20 A	 	 1500 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.25	 C	 0.25 A	 	 960 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.315	 D	 0.315 A	 	 600 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.40	 H	 0.40 A	 	 440 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.50	 F	 0.50 A	 	 300 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.63	 I	 0.63 A	 	 190 mΩ
	 0603	 TF 16S N 0.70	 J	 0.70 A	 	 170 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 0.80	 K	 0.80 A	 	 135 mΩ
32 V	 +70°C	 -40°C...+125°C
		  TF 16S N 1.00	 L	 1.00 A	 	 103 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 1.25	 M	 1.25 A	 	 78 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 1.60	 N	 1.60 A	 	 58 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 2.00	 S	 2.00 A	 	 47 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 2.50	 T	 2.50 A	 	 38 mΩ
		  TF 16S N 3.15	 U	 3.15 A	 	 28 mΩ
SIZE TYPE MARKING RATED
CURRENT* FUSING TIME
INTERNAL
RESISTANCE
(MAX.)
RATED
VOLTAGE
RATED AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
RATING
Open within
1 sec. at 200%